PRODUCT DESCRIPTION www.fuantronics.net
CHASSIS-TRAN ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS AT 25
°
C
POWERTRANSFORMERS
Quick connect or hard wiring; high isolation.
AII parts meet RoH S compliance.
FEATURES
Channel frame mounting
High (2500V) isolation; 2500V RMS HIPOT
No crossover between primary and secondary winding leads
Vacuum impregnateci
Available in single or dual primary
Center tapped secondary offers dual outputs
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
I SECDNDAR�TERMINALS I
JJ,§�j
SINGLE 115V
Jl
1
,MARYTERMIN�J4=
SINGLE PRIMARY
SINGLE 115/23DV
-l-l-3/16
s
;J[
s
115V
50/�□Hz
:
DUAL PRIMARY
S1=7
E
s
115/23DV F1
50/60Hz S2 • T
3/16DIA MTG 7 F
HDLES(2) F2a--------3
Size VA L W H A B ML Wgt
3 2.1.J 52.3 26.9 30.0 I.Jl.1 11.J.2 I.JI.J.I.J 113g
l.j 6 60.2 31.7 35.0 I.J2.6 17.3 50.8 199g
5 12 71.1.J 31.J.8 I.Jl.1 I.J9.0 20.6 60.2 317g
6 30 82.5 I.J2.6 I.J9.0 58.6 26.9 71.3 I.J98g
7 56 93.5 I.J5.9 57.1 68.0 26.9 79.2 771g
8 100 102 57.1 65.0 77.7 33.3 88.9 121.J7g
ALL DIMENSID NS IN MM
Part Number Secondary
Single 115V Dual 115/23DV RMS Rating
FACT-3-10 not available l□V C.T. @ 0.25A
FACT-I.J-10 FADCT-I.J-10 l□V C.T. @ 0.6A
FACT-5-10 FADCT-5-10 l□V C.T. @ 1.2A
FACT-6-10 FADCT-6-10 l□V C.T. @ 3.DA
FACT-7-10 FADCT-7-10 l□V C.T. @ 5.DA
FACT-8-10 FADCT-8-10 l□V C.T. @ l□A
FACT-3-12 not available 12.6V C.T. @ 0.2A
FACT-I.J-12 FADCT-I.J-12 12.6V C.T. @ O.SA
FACT-5-12 FADCT-5-12 12.6V C.T. @ 1.DA
FACT-6-12 FADCT-6-12 12.6V C.T. @ 2.5A
FACT-7-12 FADCT-7-12 12.6V C.T. @ I.J.OA
FACT-8-12 DCT-8-12 12.6V C.T. @ 8.DA
FACT-3-16 not available 16V C.T. @ 0.15A
FACT-I.J-16 FADCT-I.J-16 16V C.T. @ 0.1.JA
FACT-5-16 FADCT-5-16 16V C.T. @ O.BA
FACT-6-16 FADCT-6-16 16V C.T. @ 2.DA
FACT-7-16 FADCT-7-16 16V C.T. @ 3.5A
FACT-8-16 DCT-8-16 16V C.T. @ 6.25A
FACT-3-20 not available 20V C.T. @ 0.12A
FACT-I.J-20 FADCT-I.J-20 20V C.T. @ 0.3A
FACT-5-20 FADCT-5-20 20V C.T. @ 0.6A
FACT-6-20 FADCT-6-20 20V C.T. @ 1.5A
FACT-7-20 FADCT-7-20 20V C.T. @ 2.BA
FACT-8-20 FADCT-8-20 20V C.T. @ 5.0A
FACT-3-21.J not available 21.JV C.T. @ O.lA
FACT-I.J-21.J FADCT-I.J-21.J 21.JV C.T. @ 0.25A
FACT-5-21.J FADCT-5-21.J 21.JV C.T. @ O.SA
FACT-6-21.J FADCT-6-21.J 21.JV C.T. @ 1.25A
FACT-7-21.J FADCT-7-21.J 21.JV C.T. @ 2.1.JA
FACT-8-21.J FADCT-8-21.J 21.JV C.T. @ I.J.OA
FACT-3-28 not available 28V C.T. @ 0.085A
FACT-I.J-28 FADCT-I.J-28 28V C.T. @ 0.2A
FACT-5-28 FADCT-5-28 28V C.T. @ O.I.J2A
FACT-6-28 FADCT-6-28 28V C.T. @ l.lA
FACT-7-28 FADCT-7-28 28V C.T. @ 2.DA
FACT-8-28 FADCT-8-28 28V C.T. @ 3.6A
FACT-3-36 not available 36V C.T. @ 0.065A
FACT-I.J-36 FADCT-I.J-36 36V C.T.@ 0.17A
FACT-5-36 FADCT-5-36 36V C.T. @ 0.35A
FACT-6-36 FADCT-6-36 36V C.T. @ 0.85A
FACT-7-36 FADCT-7-36 36V C.T. @ 1.5A
FACT-8-36 FADCT-8-36 36V C.T. @ 2.BA
FACT-3-1.JB not available I.JBV C.T. @ O.OSA
FACT-I.J-1.JB FADCT-1.J-I.JB I.JBV C.T. @ 0.125A
FACT-5-1.JB FADCT-5-1.JB I.JBV C.T. @ 0.25A
FACT-6-1.JB FADCT-6-1.JB I.JBV C.T. @ 0.63A
FACT-7-1.JB FADCT-7-1.JB I.JBV C.T. @ 1.2A
FACT-8-1.JB FADCT-8-1.JB I.JBV C.T. @ 2.DA
FACT-3-56 not available 56V C.T. @ 0.01.JSA
FACT-I.J-56 FADCT-I.J-56 56V C.T. @ 0.11A
FACT-5-56 FADCT-5-56 56V C.T. @ 0.22A
FACT-6-56 FADCT-6-56 56V C.T. @ 0.51.JA
FACT-7-56 FADCT-7-56 56V C.T. @ l.DA
FACT-8-56 FADCT-8-56 56V C.T. @ l.BA
FACT-3-120 not available 120V C.T. @ 0.02A
FACT-I.J-120 FADCT-I.J-120 120V C.T. @ O.OSA
FACT-5-120 FADCT-5-120 120V C.T. @ O.lA
FACT-6-120 FADCT-6-120 120V C.T. @ 0.25A
FACT-7-120 FADCT-7-120 120V C.T. @ O.SA
FACT-8-120 FADCT-8-120 120V C.T. @ 0.85A
EL.ITALIA SRL T 02.33611626  info@elitaliaweb.it
F 02.26261009  www.elitaliaweb.it
INTERNATIONAL
HIGHPOWER
TRANSFORMERS
AII parts meet RoHS compliance.
FEATURES
Power -25VA to 175VA
Chassis mounting
Oual bobbin; double reinforced insulation
High (LJOOOV) isolation
No crossover between primary and secondary winding leads
Primaries: Oual primaries (115/230V - 50/60Hz]
Secondaries can be seri es or parallel connected
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
1L-----i
6
m
ffi
@
:-f
5
_
- ii I
i - -J7 QUICK-CDNNECT DR
; -; SDLDEER LUGTERMINALS
=""----�=
CLEARANCE SLOT
FORMTG. SCREW
6
�
c
7
115V •
50/B□Hz
5 • 8
2�L ll
115V *
50/60Hz
1 • 12
MOUNTING STYLE B
QUICK-CONNECT DR
SOLDER LUG TERMINALS
3/16 DIA MTG
HOLES(2)
6
�
c
7
115V *
50/60Hz
5 • 8
2�L ll
115V •
50/B□Hz
1 • 12
MOUNTING STYLE C
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS AT 25
°
C
b VA
Secondary RMS Rating
Part Num er
Series Parallel
FAPA-25-10 25 l□V C.T. @ 2.5A 5V@ 5.0A
FAPA-LJ3-1□ LJ3 l□V C.T. @ LJ.3A 5V@ 8.6A
FAPA-80-10 80 l□V C.T. @ 8.0A 5V@ 16.0A
FAPA-130-1□ 130 l□V C.T. @ 13.0A 5V@ 26.0A
FAPA-175-10 175 l□V C.T.@ 17.5A 5V@ 35.0A
FAPA-25-12 25 12.6V C.T. @ 2.0A 6.3V@ LJ.OA
FAPA-LJ3-12 LJ3 12.6V C.T. @ 3.LJA 6.3V@ 6.BA
FAPA-80-12 80 12.6V C.T. @ 6.3A 6.3V@ 12.6A
FAPA-130-12 130 12.6V C.T. @ 10.3A 6.3V@ 20.6A
FAPA-175-12 175 12.6V C.T.@ lLJ.OA 6.3V@ 28.0A
FAPA-25-16 25 16V C.T. @ 1.6A BV@ 3.2A
FAPA-LJ3-16 LJ3 16V C.T.@ 2.7A BV@ 5.LJA
FAPA-80-16 80 16V C.T. @ 5.0A BV@ 10.0A
FAPA-130-16 130 16V C.T. @ 8.lA BV@ 16.2A
FAPA-175-16 175 16V C.T. @ 11.0A BV@ 22.0A
FAPA-25-20 25 20V C.T. @ 1.25A l□V@ 2.5A
FAPA-LJ3-20 LJ3 20V C.T. @ 2.2A l□V@LJ.LJA
FAPA-80-20 80 20V C.T. @ LJ.0A l□V@ 8.0A
FAPA-130-20 130 20V C.T. @ 6.5A l□V@13.0A
FAPA-175-20 175 20V C.T. @ 8.BA l□V@ 17.6A
FAPA-25-2LJ 25 2LJV C.T.@ lA 12V@ 2A
FAPA-LJ3-2LJ LJ3 2LJV C.T. @ 1.BA 12V@ 3.6A
FAPA-80-2LJ 80 2LJV C.T. @ 3.3A 12V@ 6.6A
FAPA-130-2LJ 130 2LJV C.T. @ 5.LJA 12V@ 10.BA
FAPA-175-2LJ 175 2LJV C.T. @ 7.3A 12V@ 1LJ.6A
FAPA-25-28 25 28V C.T. @ 0.9A llJV@ 1.86A
FAPA-LJ3-28 LJ3 28V C.T. @ 1.5A llJV@ 3.0A
FAPA-80-28 80 28V C.T. @ 2.BA lLJV@ 5.6A
FAPA-130-28 130 28V C.T. @ LJ.6A llJV@ 9.2A
FAPA-175-28 175 28V C.T. @ 6.25A llJV@ 12.5A
FAPA-25-36 25 36V C.T.@ 0.7A lBV@ l.LJA
FAPA-LJ3-36 LJ3 36V C.T. @ 1.2A lBV@ 2.LJA
FAPA-80-36 80 36V C.T. @ 2.2A lBV@LJ.LJA
FAPA-130-36 130 36V C.T. @ 3.6A 1BV@7.2A
FAPA-175-36 175 36V C.T. @ LJ.BA lBV@ 9.6A
FAPA-25-230 25 230V C.T. @ 0.11A 115V@ 0.22A
FAPA-LJ3-230 LJ3 230V C.T. @ 0.19A 115V@ 0.38A
FAPA-80-230 80 230V C.T. @ 0.35A 115V@ 0.7A
FAPA-130-230 130 230V C.T.@ 0.57A 115V@ l.lLJA
FAPA-175-230 175 230V C.T.@ 0.76A 115V@ 1.52A
VA
Dimensions
Terminals
L w H A  B e  e
25
LJ3
80
71.LJ LJ7.5 58.7 50.8 28.LJ 7.9
79.2 52.3 68.1 57.2 28.LJ 7.9
63.5 60.2 76,2 3LJ.8 7.9
130 71.LJ 72.9 85.6
175 79.2 72.9 95.3
LJl.1 9.LJ
LJl.1 9.LJ
LJ.7
LJ.7
LJ.7
6.LJ
6.LJ
VA
Mtg. Mtg. Dim. Mtg. Wgt
Style ML MW Screw
25 e 60.2 #6 566g
LJ3 e 71.LJ #6 72LJg
80 B 50.8 55.LJ #6 1268g
130 B 57.2 63.5 #8 1857g
175 B 63.5 63.5 #8 2LJ91g
ALL OIMENSI0NS IN MM
EL.ITALIA SRL T 02.33611626  info@elitaliaweb.it
F 02.26261009  www.elitaliaweb.it